G.N. 5009

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

1801175
1803481
2580306
2749843
1400802
1968869
1805882
1806020
2749385
2748444
2615418
2149176
2749195
2873914

2748469
2775672
0162248
2871304
2775871
2877929
2149805
1534132
2877671

1506482

2874453

2012 LIBERTAS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

A-ONE SPEED & SECURITY LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
ACE COMMAND LIMITED

ACH Technology Co., Limited

ACTS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ADMIRALTY (HK) GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
AGITEC LIMITED

AIIB Holdings Limited

ALMA ENERGY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
AZUR CLOUD LIMITED

Angeta Co., Limited

Antek Technology Co., Limited

Apex Sports Management Limited

BAMBOO TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
LIMITED

BANGHUIING CO., LIMITED

BE-SHINE GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

BERSATU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BROAD FULL INVESTMENT LIMITED

BROWN ASIA GROUP DEVELOPMENT(HK) Limited
Best Trader Limited

CAPITAL WEALTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHAMPION SOURCING LIMITED

CHIEF (CHINA) CULTURAL MEDIA LIMITED

CHINA (HONG KONG) JEWELLERY TRADING LIMITED

CHINA FILM AND TELEVISION ART EDUCATION GROUP

LIMITED

A IRAE

THT(E &) E S AIRAE]
T (EEEEAIRAT

LREEAIRAE]
LRPHR(EHE)AIRAE

B EREARAE

FREEATRAE]
HIeEHRARAE

SR AR

HEERARAT
BRI ARAE

|

|

Eil

TR E S MR E AR A
R S i AR

IR A R EATR A



2871539

2172550

2179954

2179535
0655390
2873669
2749885
2749470
1533950
0199454
1801412
2310955
2431950
1507327
2148963
2746562
2584609
2771207
2748590
2427908
2748617
2004834
2311017
1075660
2621309
2871334
2455679
2621373
1832621
2715875
2172554
2877424

CHINA HI-TECH CUBE TECHNOLOGY EMPOWERMENT
PLATFORM LIMITED

CHINA OUTDOOR ADVERTISING ALLIANCE GROUP LIMITED

CHINA PAN-TEA CULTURE CORPORATION LIMITED

CHINA TEAM SUN CORPORATION LIMITED
CHINA VAST METAL LIMITED

CHIVIT RESOURCE (HONGKONG) LIMITED

CIRI International (HK) Holdings Co., Limited

CZB (HK) Limited

Capcence Co., Limited

Carling Capital Consultants Limited

Ceres Limited

Champs Asia Limited -The-

Chang Yong Development Limited

Cherish Health Management International Co., Limited
China Hummer Club Co., Limited

China Jinxiu (Hongkong) Tobacc Co., Limited

China Tweezers Group Limited

Chon Harvest Development Limited
DAXIANGGUANG CO., LIMITED

DEAREST CENTURY LIMITED

DEHUAGONG CO., LIMITED

DERUN TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED
DORFORT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

EASY TONE (HK) LIMITED

ELITE GOAT POWDER INGREDIENTS COMPANY LIMITED
EVER KING INVESTMENT LIMITED

EVERPRIMA CONSTRUCTION (HONG KONG) LIMITED
Emerging Trend Global (Hong Kong) Limited

Enspire Communications Technology Co., Limited
Equalearning (HK) Co., Limited

European and Asian Projects Limited

FAIR TRADE ASIA LIMITED
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2431959
2748614
1971903
1374912
1683825
2149506
1094426
1505513
1968710
2431956
2585062
2455700

2179894
2871361
2771451
1971741
2749158
2748604
2748566
2748618
2748534
2457600
1970285
2877552
2748535
2877515
2877390
2615653
2771615
2615805
2877367

2748403

FARM-GATE AGROVENTURES LIMITED
FEININMAO CO., LIMITED

FIDELITY HONG KONG GROUP LIMITED
FINE MASTER GROUP LIMITED

FIVE ELEPHANTS (HK) LIMITED
FORMERS TOOL&DIE (HK) CO., LIMITED
FORTUNE (HONG KONG) IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED
FOSANNO LIMITED

FUER INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
Four Colours Limited

Fragrant Harbour Productions Limited

Future Vision (International) Academy for Film and Television
Performing Arts Limited

G-EXCELS INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
GLORY HOST (HK) LIMITED

GOWELL TRADING COMMERCE LIMITED
GREATWALL HONG KONG GROUP LIMITED
GREYFINN TRADE LIMITED

GUANGBENBAO CO., LIMITED
GUANGBENCHANG CO., LIMITED
GUANGZHONGDUO CO., LIMITED

GUIHUIYA CO., LIMITED

GlobalMax Technology Limited

HANG KAM SHING HONG KONG TRADING LIMITED
HANLAI GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
HAOAOGUANG CO., LIMITED

HER INT'L INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

HIGOO INNOVATION CO., LIMITED

HK BAIKE LIMITED

HK BaseMicrowave Electronics Co., Limited

HK FULEGAO LIMITED

HK HUAYI INTERNET TECHNOLOGY SHARE CO., LIMITED

HK KA MING XIN TRADE CO., LIMITED
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2615735
2615778
2776081
2615739
2318579
2426177

2172287

2775921
2775919
1010750
2877959
2874446
2871439

2874336

2874317

0696070
2431300

2771581
2874021
2874146

2748616
2775950
2621526
1968822
1804641
2179847
2873906
2746508
2582309
2748582

HK LEJIAN LIMITED

HK LINGXING LIMITED

HK LKIIAN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK SHENGCONG LIMITED

HK SMART POWER INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HK Semporna Sea Bird's-Nest Research Center Co., Limited

HK Tak Kong Nam E Trade Logistic International Holdings Limited

HK WJ LIMITED

HK WXB TRADING LIMITED

HK ZH HIGH-TECH MEDICINE CO., LIMITED
HK ZMAO TRADING LIMITED

HKYANH TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG CHENGUANG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG CHUANGWEI FUTURES TRADING INVESTMENT
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG COMMERCIAL FUTURES TRADING INVESTMENT
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG KALEIDOKIDS EDUCATION GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG KEER FINE CHEMICAL ENGINEERING CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG MIU YU TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG PRETTY COSMETIC LIMITED

HONG KONG QINGZI BIOTECHNOLOGY HOLDING GROUP
LIMITED

HONGBENSHUN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG AOYI ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG BFX SUPPLY CHAIN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HE SANG SANG JEWELLERY COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG HUIPU CREATION OPTOELECTRONIC LIMITED
HONGKONG KADLOG GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG PUHUI TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG SHOUYUE ELECTRONIC LIMITED

HONGKONG SWISS PROFIT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HOUBENYOU CO., LIMITED
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2771599
2179543
2874314
2871413
2873801
2878096
2877402
2871373
2874115
2455711
2771317
2749748
2771313
2771300
2749672
2878022

2749611
2287443
2771217
2748530
2749302
2425885
1806227
2582371
2748359
1832295

2431331

2749370
2771131
2749196
1194075
2286493

HSING LU YUAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HUAXIA STOCK LIMITED

HUGEWAY CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

Halo Infinite Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Longfei Art Troupe Co., Limited

Hong Kong Mingyuan International Clothing Co., Limited
Hong Kong Muxin Trading Limited

Hong Kong Shun Fat Culture Company Limited
Honggang Trading Co., Limited

Hongkong Bester Group Limited

Hongkong Huahui Hutch Defends Co., Limited
Hongkong Kunye Co., Limited

Hongkong Quanfang Electronic Trading Co., Limited
Hongkong Xima Electromechanical Trading Co., Limited
Hongkong Zhikun Textile Co., Limited

Honglicheng Life Services (Hong Kong) Company Limited

How Wonder Holding Limited

IS GLOBAL LOGISTICS HK LIMITED
Im Development Limited

Inspiring Food Ventures Limited
International Technology Advisors Limited
Isunhome Holding Limited

1.1 & G FARMS LIMITED
JTAYONGSHENG CO., LIMITED
JIKAIHONG CO., LIMITED

JT INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT AGENT (HK) CO., LIMITED

JUBAO INTERNET INVESTMENT (HONG KONG) COMPANY

LIMITED
JUN TRADING LIMITED

Jianbing Trade Co., Limited

KINGDOM FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
KPI INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
Kaleido Asia Limited -The-
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2748611
0379631
2877534
2149780
2288472

2878030

2431245
2748557
2874318
2748613
2877971
2621861
2771212
2149859
2749211
1193770
1273504
2288424
2877454
2457276
1806360
2457338
2771425
2585221
2004507
2580086
2748426
2613591
2290768
2286135
2873786
2871370

LAIMEISHENG CO., LIMITED
LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LANMAI TRADE LIMITED

LEAD SOURCES TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

LEJESS International Trading (Hongkong) Co., Limited

LIANMEI PETROCHEMICAL INT'L TRADE (HK) CO., LIMITED

LIANYUNGANG INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

LISHENGQIAN CO., LIMITED

LOYAL CHINA CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
LUHONGLU CO., LIMITED

LYC TRADING LIMITED

Leadway Construction Materials Industry Co., Limited
Li Da Development (HK) Limited

MCIJS Trading Limited

MEDPEK LIMITED

MEGANZ LIMITED

MIPC CO., LIMITED

Marrine International Company Limited

Migratio HK Limited

NEWTON MINING CONSULTING LIMITED
NOAKESLAND LIMITED

NUOFENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

New Topic International Trading Company Limited
Norinco Limited

OTG GLOBAL LIMITED

OUBANG FURNITURE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
Orange & Blue Corp. Limited

PACIFIC ISLANDS RESOURCES LIMITED
PAULSEN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

POLY FUTAI (HK) HOLDINGS LIMITED

PRACTICAL PRODUCTIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PROFIT YOUTH CORPORATION LIMITED
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1805219
2874141
2318356
2144245
2621728
2431962
2771200
1832165
2877105

2748597
2748599
2613042
1009957

0863269
2149789
2287162
2580078
2288463
2145533
2871490
2874355
2871374
2877961
2771439
2582457
2290293
2874092
2427949

1973281
2287485
2004261
1090235

Pacific Technology International Limited

Pluto (HK) Trading Limited

QIAN BAI HUI GROUP LIMITED

QINGDAO PAMIYU LIMITED

ROCKMINER LIMITED

Real Life Biological Technology Company Limited

Riging Company Limited

SHAN GLOBAL COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI JIXIANG GOLD COMPOSITE MATERIAL LIMITED

SHANGHAOIJIA CO., LIMITED

SHENGTIEYUE CO., LIMITED

SHIQIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
SILIGOOD TECHNOLOGY GROUP (HK) LIMITED

SK RESOURCES LIMITED

SKY TACTIC HOLDINGS LIMITED
SPARKLE (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SWIFT LUCK LIMITED

SYNERGY RIVERS LIMITED

Shanghai JM Development Co., Limited
Shanxi Telunsen Trading Co., Limited
Shenzhen Everlstar Lighting Co., Limited

Six Digital Financial Street Limited

Six Points Industrial Co., Limited

Standard & Ink Consultancy Company Limited
Sun Precision Machinery Hong Kong Limited
Sunvillas Limited

Super MMM Studio Limited

TIMES ONLINE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION GROUP
LIMITED

TRISTAR GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
TUNGAH HK LIMITED
TURBINE GOVERNOR LIMITED

U Trend Furniture Limited

EFHLBITESARAH
THEEEARAE

HRAPRAIRA T
AR TAIRAT]

S HSEEAMRAIRA
=l

IEFARAE

IR ATRAE]
HIREEARAE

SRR (B ARA
Gl

KEEEARAT
RERHR(EE)AIRAE
SFIAIRAE

LIPERFH AR S AR A E]
FFRECEARATH
FEABFEREARAT
AN EARAT]
B RBERATRAF
RIGHE R EEAIRAE

TR AR e R H
PRATE



2429708 URBAN RIDERS HK LIMITED

2172109 UniverseLand Enterprises Limited

2871726 WANGLI ANTI-THEFT DOOR MAINTAIN CO., LIMITED F AP EEAETR AT
2010358 WARRIOR INC LIMITED #-LARAT

2584989 WEIBANG MACHINE LIMITED

2748606 WEISHENGYOU CO., LIMITED BEEBRAE

2286396 WELL PROUD DEVELOP HONGKONG LIMITED R R AR A E]

2172553 WU TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

2746354 Windtunnel Trading Company Limited

2871665 World Chinese Security Service And Manufacturing Co., Limited HFREE A 2 alE AR A
=]

2748610 XINHUIKAI CO., LIMITED HES AR E

2874412 YANC TRADING LIMITED HRAIZ AR AHE

2748371 'YAOHUIQIAN CO., LIMITED HESATR AT

1971799 YIELD BRIGHT INC LIMITED TR AR E]

2172179 YN WATCH PRODUCT FACTORY LIMITED R EmEEARAT

2748615 YOUFEIRU CO., LIMITED (BIRANBIR A E

2776042 YULONGYUAN TRADING LIMITED WEEE BATRAE

2871767 Yayou Trading Co., Limited A SR AT

2748456 Yokisaka Foods Corp. Limited

2878080 Yuhai Technology (China) Co., Limited EEREAR AT

2748441 ZEZANZIXIT LIMITED

2748343 ZHENYUHONG CO., LIMITED EPEARAE

2748607 ZHONGGONGCHANG CO., LIMITED N EAEAE

2748608 ZHONGSHENGIIN CO., LIMITED A AT

2749550 Zexin Fintech Technology Co., Limited BEERIGEIRAE

1832164 Zmodo Hong Kong Corporation, Limited AR TR\ F]

2871580 homei holding Limited

2010744 uCRobotics Limited ERREIEEMPRARAT

9 September 2022 Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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